
Beneficiaries Under the Age of 19 in Restricted Scope Aid Codes By County 

August 2015 Enrollment Date1
 

This report shows the total number of beneficiaries by county, under the age of 19, and in restricted 

scope aid codes.  Restricted scope refers to those without satisfactory immigration status but who 

otherwise meet the eligibility requirements for Medi-Cal.   

County 
 Number of 

Children  
Percent of 
Children 

Alameda              4,279  4% 

Amador                   24  <1% 

Butte                 181  <1% 

Calaveras                   25  <1% 

Colusa                   95  <1% 

Contra Costa              2,664  2% 

Del Norte                     *  * 

El Dorado                 190  <1% 

Fresno              3,673  3% 

Glenn                 116  <1% 

Humboldt                 128  <1% 

Imperial                 223  <1% 

Inyo                   54  <1% 

Kern              3,884  3% 

Kings                 599  <1% 

Lake                 161  <1% 

Lassen                   16  <1% 

Los Angeles            41,144  34% 

Madera                 756  <1% 

Marin                 550  <1% 

Mariposa                   11  <1% 

Mendocino                 332  <1% 

Merced              1,491  1% 

Modoc                   14  <1% 

Mono                   68  <1% 

Monterey              2,629  2% 

Napa                 316  <1% 

Nevada                   76  <1% 

Orange              9,807  8% 

Placer                 216  <1% 

Plumas                   15  <1% 

 Number of Percent of 
County Children  Children 

Riverside              6,126  

             3,266  

                161  

             5,571  

             5,811  

             1,837  

            2,067  

               627  

            2,726  

            2,166  

            5,041  

               684  

                 79  

                   *  

                 35  

               850  

               988  

            2,004  

               259  

               188  

            3,070  

                 19  

            2,900  

               541  

               149  

                 50  

        120,963  

 

5% 

3% 

<1% 

5% 

5% 

2% 

2% 

<1% 

2% 

2% 

4% 

<1% 

<1% 

* 

<1% 

<1% 

<1% 

2% 

<1% 

<1% 

3% 

<1% 

2% 

<1% 

<1% 

<1% 

100% 

 

Sacramento 

San Benito 

San Bernardino 

San Diego  

San Francisco 

San Joaquin 

San Luis Obispo 

San Mateo 

Santa Barbara 

Santa Clara 

Santa Cruz 

Shasta 

Sierra 

Siskiyou 

Solano 

Sonoma 

Stanislaus 

Sutter 

Tehama 

Tulare 

Tuolumne 

Ventura 

Yolo 

Yuba 

UNKNOWN2 

Total 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  * Values suppressed where there are fewer than 11 unique beneficiaries by county, under the age of 
19, and in restricted scope aid codes. 

                                                           
1
 Per MEDS data, August 2015 coverage month. 

2
 County code for beneficiary is “unknown”.  Further research is needed to determine cause for this particular county code. 



Beneficiaries Under the Age of 19 in Restricted Scope Aid Codes 

August 2015 Enrollment Date3 

 

The data below shows beneficiaries under the age of 19 in restricted scope aid codes during the 

coverage of month of August 2015. Only aid codes where children are enrolled in restricted scope are 

shown.  Children may appear in other restricted scope aid codes in other coverage months.  Restricted 

scope refers to those without satisfactory immigration status but who otherwise meet the eligibility 

requirements for Medi-Cal.   

 Coverage Groups 
Aid codes in each 
Coverage Group 

Number of 
Children in each 
Coverage Group 

Percent of 
Children in each 
Coverage Group 

PRE-ACA 

1931(b) 3V 24,974 21% 

% Programs Children 69, 74, 7C 2,207 2% 

Property Disregard 8N, 8T 2,929 2% 

Income Disregard PGW 48, 5F 57 <1% 

CPP 7K, 3T, 5T, 5W 1,737 1% 

ACA Child P6, P8, P0 50,554 42% 

OTLIC 
T6, T7, T8, T9, T0, 
E1 

10,361 9% 

MAGI Pregnant Women M8, M0 58 <1% 

Expansion Child M6 6,964 5% 

Parent/Caretaker M4 72 <1% 

NON-MAGI  
SHARE OF COST 

Medically Needy: 
AFDC/Blind/Disabled 

C4, C6,  C8 4,567 4% 

Medically Indigent D1 857 <1% 

NON-MAGI 
NO SHARE OF COST 

Medically Needy: 
AFDC/Blind/Disabled 

C3,C5, C7, C9 15,621 13% 

Blind/Disabled, FPL 6U * * 

Long-Term Care 55, D4, D6 * * 

Juvenile Inmate G6 * * 

TOTAL 120,963 100% 

* Values suppressed where there are fewer than 11 unique beneficiaries under the age of 19, by 
coverage group and in restricted scope aid codes. 

ACRONYM MEANING  

ACA Affordable Care Act 

CPP Consumer Protection Programs 

FPL Federal Poverty Level 

MAGI Modified Adjusted Gross Income 

OTLIC Optional Targeted Low Income Children's Program 

 

                                                           
3
 Per MEDS data, August 2015 coverage month. 


