Beneficiaries Under the Age of 19 in Restricted Scope Aid Codes By County

August 2015 Enrollment Date¹

This report shows the total number of beneficiaries by county, under the age of 19, and in restricted scope aid codes. Restricted scope refers to those without satisfactory immigration status but who otherwise meet the eligibility requirements for Medi-Cal.

County	Number of Children	Percent of Children
Alameda	4,279	4%
Amador	24	<1%
Butte	181	<1%
Calaveras	25	<1%
Colusa	95	<1%
Contra Costa	2,664	2%
Del Norte	*	*
El Dorado	190	<1%
Fresno	3,673	3%
Glenn	116	<1%
Humboldt	128	<1%
Imperial	223	<1%
Inyo	54	<1%
Kern	3,884	3%
Kings	599	<1%
Lake	161	<1%
Lassen	16	<1%
Los Angeles	41,144	34%
Madera	756	<1%
Marin	550	<1%
Mariposa	11	<1%
Mendocino	332	<1%
Merced	1,491	1%
Modoc	14	<1%
Mono	68	<1%
Monterey	2,629	2%
Napa	316	<1%
Nevada	76	<1%
Orange	9,807	8%
Placer	216	<1%
Plumas	15	<1%

	Number of	Percent of			
County	Children	Children			
Riverside	6,126	5%			
Sacramento	3,266	3%			
San Benito	161	<1%			
San Bernardino	5,571	5%			
San Diego	5,811	5%			
San Francisco	1,837	2%			
San Joaquin	2,067	2%			
San Luis Obispo	627	<1%			
San Mateo	2,726	2%			
Santa Barbara	2,166	2%			
Santa Clara	5,041	4%			
Santa Cruz	684	<1%			
Shasta	79	<1%			
Sierra	*	*			
Siskiyou	35	<1%			
Solano	850	<1%			
Sonoma	988	<1%			
Stanislaus	2,004	2%			
Sutter	259	<1%			
Tehama	188	<1%			
Tulare	3,070	3%			
Tuolumne	19	<1%			
Ventura	2,900	2%			
Yolo	541	<1%			
Yuba	149	<1%			
UNKNOWN ²	50	<1%			
Total	120,963	100%			

² County code for beneficiary is "unknown". Further research is needed to determine cause for this particular county code.

^{*} Values suppressed where there are fewer than 11 unique beneficiaries by county, under the age of 19, and in restricted scope aid codes.

¹ Per MEDS data, August 2015 coverage month.

Beneficiaries Under the Age of 19 in Restricted Scope Aid Codes

August 2015 Enrollment Date³

The data below shows beneficiaries under the age of 19 in restricted scope aid codes during the coverage of month of August 2015. Only aid codes where children are enrolled in restricted scope are shown. Children may appear in other restricted scope aid codes in other coverage months. Restricted scope refers to those without satisfactory immigration status but who otherwise meet the eligibility requirements for Medi-Cal.

	Coverage Groups	Aid codes in each Coverage Group	Number of Children in each Coverage Group	Percent of Children in each Coverage Group
PRE-ACA	1931(b)	3V	24,974	21%
	% Programs Children	69, 74, 7C	2,207	2%
	Property Disregard	8N, 8T	2,929	2%
	Income Disregard PGW	48, 5F	57	<1%
	СРР	7K, 3T, 5T, 5W	1,737	1%
MAGI	ACA Child	P6, P8, P0	50,554	42%
	OTLIC	T6, T7, T8, T9, T0, E1	10,361	9%
	Pregnant Women	M8, M0	58	<1%
	Expansion Child	M6	6,964	5%
	Parent/Caretaker	M4	72	<1%
NON-MAGI SHARE OF COST	Medically Needy: AFDC/Blind/Disabled	C4, C6, C8	4,567	4%
	Medically Indigent	D1	857	<1%
NON-MAGI NO SHARE OF COST	Medically Needy: AFDC/Blind/Disabled	C3,C5, C7, C9	15,621	13%
	Blind/Disabled, FPL	6U	*	*
	Long-Term Care	55, D4, D6	*	*
	Juvenile Inmate	G6	*	*
TOTAL			120,963	100%

^{*} Values suppressed where there are fewer than 11 unique beneficiaries under the age of 19, by coverage group and in restricted scope aid codes.

ACRONYM	MEANING
ACA	Affordable Care Act
CPP	Consumer Protection Programs
FPL	Federal Poverty Level
MAGI	Modified Adjusted Gross Income
OTLIC	Optional Targeted Low Income Children's Program

_

³ Per MEDS data, August 2015 coverage month.